THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Steel Fabricators and Galvanizers Ltd. W. 1946/129. Grenford (New Zealand) Ltd. W. 1956/476. Float-Air Picton Ltd. W. 1974/216.

Given under my hand at Wellington this 25th day of June 1982.

M. MANAWATU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, John William Hall Maslin, District Registrar of Companies hereby declare that Motor Forum Ltd. (NL. 1972/31) is dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7) Companies Act 1955. Dated at Nelson this 24th day of June 1982.

J. W. H. MASLIN, District Registrar of Companies. 8298

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, John William Hall Maslin, District Registrar of Companies hereby declare that Tahuna Beach Book and Gift Shop Ltd. (NL. 1975/51) is dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7) Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Nelson this 23rd day of June 1982.

J. W. H. MASLIN, District Registrar of Companies. 8297

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, John William Maslin, District Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that Brook Cash Stores Ltd. (NL. 1976/3) is dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7), Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Nelson this 22nd day of June 1982.

J. W. H. MASLIN, District Registrar of Companies. 8247

T. McINTOSH TRANSPORT LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: T. McIntosh Transport Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, Church Lane, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Napier.

Number of Matter: M. 73/79.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 16 July 1982.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Church Lane, Napier.

8276

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of BIRCH FARM LTD. in particular:

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 335A of the above Act, that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the above company. Unless written objection is made to the Registar within 30 days from the 4th day of June 1982, the Registrar may then dissolve the company.

8230

G. S. PARTRIDGE, Secretary.

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HAU-ITI LANDS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above company will be held at the offices of McCulloch Menzies, Chartered Accountants, 120 Queen Street East, Hastings, on Monday, the 19th day of July 1982, at 9 o'clock in the

forenoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Rusiness.

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolu-tion as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

The books and papers of the company and of the liquida-tor shall remain in the custody of McCulloch Menzies, chartered accountants, Hastings.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

V. D. M. PLANK, Liquidator.

8352

FIAT OF AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND PURSUANT to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company hereby gives notice that after the expiration of 3 months from the 30th day of June 1982, the company will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

RUSSELL MCVEAGH MCKENZIE BARTLEET AND CO., Solicitors for the Company.

8046

MOTEL INN LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 25 June 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 25th day of June 1982.

R. W. ROBINSON, Secretary.

8380

8271

The Companies Act 1955 KING COUNTRY WOOD PRODUCTS LTD. NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

THE ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd.; Broadlands Finance Ltd.; and Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand hereby give notice that on the 17th day of June 1982, Barrie Robert Singleton of Raetihi, chartered accountant (whose office is at Peach, Cornwall and Partners, Seddon Street, Raetihi), was appointed receiver and manager of the property of King Country Wood Products Ltd.

This appointment has been made under:

A debenture dated the 23rd day of February 1981, issued by the ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd.; A debenture dated the 24th day of February 1981, issued by Broadlands Finance Ltd.; A debenture dated the 30th day of April 1981, issued by Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. Broadlands Finance Ltd.

Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand, all of Hamilton.

B. R. SINGLETON.

The Companies Act 1955 SOUTH CANTERBURY PHOTOGRAPHIC SERVICES LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of South Canterbury Photographic Services Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the